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FAYETTEVILLE LEARNING ACADEMY

5401 MURCHISON ROAD
FAYETTEVILLE, NC

3 Inspection Visits Since 2024 - 5 Findings - 0% Corrected at Visit

Most recent inspection: Mar 5, 2025

<
® 5 Important

Across 3 inspections since 2024, the issues cited most often were Operator Has Not Scheduled and Obtained a Fire
Inspection Within 12 Months of the Previous Inspection. (2), A Safe Indoor and Outdoor Environment Was Not Provided
for the Children. (1), and The Child Care Operator Did Not Comply with All State Laws, Federal Laws And/or Local
Ordinances That Pertain to Child Health, Safety, and Welfare, as Required... (1). None of the 5 findings were critical.

Inspection Visits

Mar 5, 2025 2 Findings ® 2 Important

® A Safe Indoor and Outdoor Environment Was Not Provided for the Children.

A damaged cord, leading from the building to an unused air conditioning unit, was observed with exposed wires. The
tube barrier surrounding the stationary playground equipment was observed with separated pieces.

® The Child Care Operator Did Not Comply with All State Laws, Federal Laws And/or Local Ordinances
That Pertain to Child Health, Safety, and Welfare, as Required...

by General Statute 110-91. A sanitation inspection has not been completed within the past twelve months. The most
recent sa

Aug 29, 2024 1 Finding @ 1 Important

® Operator Has Not Scheduled and Obtained a Fire Inspection Within 12 Months of the Previous Inspec-
tion.

Operator did not submit the original approved report to DCDEE within one week of the inspection visit on a form
provided by the Division. The most recent fire inspection was complet

Mar 11, 2024 2 Findings @ 2 Important

About this report

Childery generates this report from public inspection records published by the North Carolina Division of Child Development and Early
Education. Childery did not conduct these inspections or produce the original state reports. Childery is an independent directory and is not
affiliated with the North Carolina Division of Child Development and Early Education.
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® Operator Has Not Scheduled and Obtained a Fire Inspection Within 12 Months of the Previous Inspec-
tion.

Operator did not submit the original approved report to DCDEE within one week of the inspection visit on a form
provided by the Division. The most recent fire inspection was complet

® AViolation Was Found for Which There Is No Item Number.

In there refrigerator in Space #1, there was an expired pack of bologna. This was corrected by the expired item being
discarded by the administrator. This is a violation of requirements in Child Care Sanitation Rule 15A NCAC 18

About this report

Childery generates this report from public inspection records published by the North Carolina Division of Child Development and Early
Education. Childery did not conduct these inspections or produce the original state reports. Childery is an independent directory and is not
affiliated with the North Carolina Division of Child Development and Early Education.



